

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0064-1 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/30/2014 In control: *Public Safety Committee

On agenda: 10/14/2014 Final action: 10/21/2014

Title: 2) A Resolution: 1. Awarding A Contract To Microsoft Corporation In An Amount Of Two Million Two

Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$2,200,000) For The Design, Development, And Implementation Of The Oakland Police Department's Second Generation Early Warning System And Technology Platform ("IPAS2") Project, And 2. Authorizing: (A) The City Administrator To Award Contracts Up To A Total Amount Of One Million, Forty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$1,045,000) To Purchase Hardware, Software And Professional Services To Build The IPAS2 Project Infrastructure Without Return To Council, Contingent On Council Authorization Of The Appropriation Described Below; And (B) The

Appropriation Of An Additional Amount Of Eight Hundred And Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$887,500) To Be Used To Purchase Hardware, Software And Professional Services For The IPAS2 V Project; And (C) Waiving The City's Advertising, Bid And Request For Proposal (RFP)

Requirements For The Above Purchases, Provided That Prior To Expenditure Of Any Funds Staff Will

Award Contracts And Establish Contract Amounts For The Controller's Bureau

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 85222 C.M.S

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/21/2014	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	

2) A Resolution: 1. Awarding A Contract To Microsoft Corporation In An Amount Of Two Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$2,200,000) For The Design, Development, And Implementation Of The Oakland Police Department's Second Generation Early Warning System And Technology Platform ("IPAS2") Project, And 2. Authorizing: (A) The City Administrator To Award Contracts Up To A Total Amount Of One Million, Forty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$1,045,000) To Purchase Hardware, Software And Professional Services To Build The IPAS2 Project Infrastructure Without Return To Council, Contingent On Council Authorization Of The Appropriation Described Below; And (B) The Appropriation Of An Additional Amount Of Eight Hundred And Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$887,500) To Be Used To Purchase Hardware, Software And Professional Services For The IPAS2 V Project; And (C) Waiving The City's Advertising, Bid And Request For Proposal (RFP) Requirements For The Above Purchases, Provided That Prior To Expenditure Of Any Funds Staff Will Award Contracts And Establish Contract Amounts For The Controller's Bureau